RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 23

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS AND EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SNOW REMOVAL AND SNOW AND ICE CONTROL ON ROADWAY SEGMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs (the "City") and El Paso County, Colorado (the "County") provide each other mutual cooperation and support for snow removal and snow and ice control on roadway segments throughout the City and the County; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County desire to assist each other with snow removal and snow and ice control efforts throughout the region.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council finds that an intergovernmental agreement ("IGA") between the City of Colorado Springs and El Paso County, Colorado, for the purpose of snow removal and snow and ice control on roadway segments is in the best interest for the health, safety and welfare of the city's residents.

Section 2. The IGA (attached as "Exhibit A"), effective November 15, 2022, between the City and the County for the purpose of providing mutual support for snow removal and snow and ice control on roadway segments throughout the City and the County is hereby approved.

Section 3. The Mayor and the Public Works Director are hereby authorized to execute and administer the IGA on behalf of the City.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this	day of	, 2023
	Council President	
ATTEST:		
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		